PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hidetoshi Kishihara	08/24/2009	
Yasuhiro Fukushima	08/24/2009	
Takaki Morita	08/24/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWA GLOVE CO.
Street Address:	565, TOHORI, HIMEJI-SHI
City:	HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	670-0802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4406841090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: KUSNER & JAFFE

Address Line 1: 6151 WILSON MILLS ROAD
Address Line 2: HIGHLAND PLACE SUITE 310
Address Line 4: HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MM10002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kusner

Total Attachments: 2

source=MM10002US-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0049 JF \$40.00 Z934Z611

500948589

source=MM10002US-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0050 Practitioner's Docket No. MM10002US

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Name Hidetoshi KISHIHARA Address c/o SHOWA GLOVE CO.
565, Tohori, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 670-0802 Japan
Citizenship Japanese
Name Yasuhiro FUKUSHIMA
Address <u>c/o SHOWA GLOVE CO.</u> 565, Tohori, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 670-0802 Japan
Citizenship <u>Japanese</u>
Name Takaki MORITA
Addressc/o SHOWA GLOVE CO.
565, Tohori, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 670-0802 Japan
Citizenship <u>Japanese</u>
transfer to:
Name SHOWA GLOVE CO.
Address 565, Tohori, Himeji-shi, Hyogo
670-0802 Japan
Corporation of IAPAN
gns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in
WORK GLOVE

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0051

and which is found in (37 C.F.R.	§3.21) U.S. patent applica	ition executed on ever	n date	herew	vith o	r [] in
Application No.	, filed on		_and,	in	and	to,	all
Letters Patent to be obtained for	r said invention by the ab	ove application or a	ny con	tinuat	tion,	divisi	ion,
renewal, or substitute thereof, and	as to letters patent any reis	sue or re-examination	thered	of.			

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set hand on the date(s) set forth below.

Date: August 24, 2009

August 24, 2009

Date: August 24, 2009

Date:

Signature of: Hidetoshi KISHIHARA

- asahire Fuguerine

Signature of . Tasumro Forcos

Signature of: Takaki MORITA

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 08/28/2009